

2023-2025 WILDFIRE MITIGATION PLAN SUBMISSION WORKSHOP AGENDA AND EVENT DETAILS

The Office of Energy Infrastructure Safety (Energy Safety) will hold a virtual public workshop on April 27 and April 28, 2023, on the 2023 Wildfire Mitigation Plan (WMP) submissions from Pacific Gas and Electric Company (PG&E), Southern California Edison Company (SCE), and San Diego Gas & Electric Company (SDG&E). The workshop will consist of five panels comprised of utility representatives and industry experts.

Each panel will begin with a brief 15-minute presentation from the electrical corporations, followed by a 45-minute panel discussion, a short break, and will conclude with up to 45 minutes for questions from the public.

Energy Safety wishes to invite members of the public, stakeholders, and local and regional agencies, boards, tribes, and commissions to participate in the workshop. Energy Safety is also accepting written public comments on the 2023 WMP submissions. Public comments on large electrical corporations' submissions are due by May 26, 2023.²

Day 1 - Thursday, April 27

Meeting Link: https://us06web.zoom.us/j/86544329698

Passcode: 119111

Dial-In Number: 404-443-6397 (US toll), 877-336-1831 (US toll-free)

Conference Code: 167251

Day 2 - Friday, April 28

Meeting Link: https://us06web.zoom.us/j/86180133192

Passcode: 492114

Dial-In Number: 404-443-6397 (US toll), 877-336-1831 (US toll-free)

Conference Code: 167251

https://efiling.energysafety.ca.gov/eFiling/Getfile.aspx?fileid=53623&shareable=true (accessed April 17, 2023).

² Comments should be submitted electronically through Energy Safety's docket 2023-2025-WMPs_at https://efiling.energysafety.ca.gov/EFiling/DocketInformation.aspx?docketnumber=2023-2025-WMPs. For more information on providing written comments, see the 2023-2025 WMP Process Guidelines, section 4.6, at https://efiling.energysafety.ca.gov/eFiling/Getfile.aspx?fileid=53287&shareable=true (accessed April 17, 2023).





¹ Workshop Announcement,







AGENDA³ | Thursday April 27 and Friday April 28, 2023

DAY 1 – April 27 Thursday

9:15 a.m. – 9:25 a.m. Introduction

9:25 a.m. - 11:30 a.m. Vegetation Management

11:30 a.m. – 12:30 p.m. Lunch

12:30 p.m. – 2:30 p.m. Grid Operation, Design, and Maintenance

2:30 p.m. – 4:30 p.m. Emergency Preparedness, Community Outreach, and

Public Safety Power Shutoffs

4:30 p.m. – 5:00 p.m. Open Questions and Answer – All Panels

5:00 p.m. End of Day 1

DAY 2 - April 28 Friday

9:30 a.m. – 9:35 a.m. Introduction

9:35 a.m. – 12:00 p.m. Situational Awareness and Forecasting

12:00 p.m. – 1:00 p.m. Lunch

1:00 p.m. – 3:00 p.m. Risk Assessment and Mitigation Selection Strategy

3:00 p.m. – 3:30 p.m. Open Questions and Answer – All Panels

3:30 p.m. – 3:40 p.m. Closing Remarks

3:40 p.m. Adjourn

³ For participant planning purposes, Energy Safety has provided an agenda. The start and end times of each segment and the order of business is subject to change.







Remote Attendance

Zoom is Energy Safety's online meeting service. Navigate to the meeting link and follow the instructions to join the meeting. When attending remotely, presentations will appear on your computer/laptop/mobile device screen and audio may be heard via the device or telephone. Please be aware that the Zoom meeting may be recorded. If you have concerns that you may be unable to use Zoom, you may verify your device's compatibility at https://zoom.us/test.

For dial-in users, during the public comment portion of the meeting, if you are using a telephone connection, press "#2" to raise your hand to be unmuted.

Availability of Documents

Documents and presentations for this meeting will be available in docket 2023-2025-WMPs on the Energy Safety e-filing system.⁴

Contact Information

Those requiring further information regarding this public meeting may contact Nathan Poon (nathan.poon@energysafety.ca.gov) or Nicole Dunlap (nicole.dunlap@energysafety.ca.gov). This public meeting notice is also available in electronic format on Energy Safety's website at: https://energysafety.ca.gov/events-and-meetings/.

Persons with Disabilities

Pursuant to the Americans with Disabilities Act, individuals who, because of a disability, need special assistance to attend or participate in an Energy Safety public meeting may request assistance by emailing Nathan Poon (nathan.poon@energysafety.ca.gov) or Nicole Dunlap (nicole.dunlap@energysafety.ca.gov). Requests should be made one week in advance whenever possible. These facilities are accessible to persons with disabilities.

For more information about the **Office of Energy Infrastructure Safety**: www.energysafety.ca.gov.

⁴ https://efiling.energysafety.ca.gov/EFiling/DocketInformation.aspx?docketnumber=2023-2025-WMPs



